1800 NW 49th Street
& BROWARD HEAI-TH Fort Lauderdale, FL 33;e()e9

t 954.473.7100

SUMMARY OF REQUEST

DATE: June 28th, 2023

FACILITY: North Broward Hospital District
PROGRAM/PRODUCT LINE: Not Applicable

REQUEST: Acceptance of the Interim Financial Statement for the

month of May 2023

PURPOSE: Not Applicable
CAPITAL REQUIRED: Not Applicable
FISCAL IMPACT: Not Applicable
BUDGET STATUS: Not Applicable
LEGAL REVIEW: Not Applicable

Shane Strum
7}\ on@ _ 06/13/2023 13:52 EDT
APPROVED: DATE:
Shane Strum, President/CEQO BH

B~

Alisa Bert
APPROVED: 06/13/2023 14:33 EDT DATE:

Alisa Bert, VP of Financial Operations/Interim Chief Financial Officer

Broward Health Medical Center | Broward Health North | Broward Health Imperial Point | Broward Health Coral Springs | Salah Foundation Children’s Hospital | Broward Health Weston

Broward Health Community Health Services | Broward Health Physician Group | Broward Health International | Broward Health Urgent Care | Broward Health Foundation
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Company consolidation

NORTH BROWARD HOSPITAL DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF NET POSTION
For Period 11 Ending May 31, 2023

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents
Cash & Investments Externally
Short-term investments
Assets whose use is limited
and required for current liab
Due from patients and other
net of allowance for uncoll.
Inventories

Est. third party payor

Net Taxes Receivable

Other Current Assets

Total current assets

ASSETS WHOSE USE IS LIMITED:
Held by trustee under bond
indenture agreement for

Held by trustee for self-ins.

Less amount required to meet
current obligations

Total assets whose use is
limited, net
INVESTMENTS
CAPITAL ASSETS, NET

INTANGIBLE RIGHT TO USE ASSETS
OTHER ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

DEFFERED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Accumulated decrease in fair

LOSS ON DEBT REFUNDINGS
DEFERRED PENSION AMOUNTS

OPEB

Total Outflows of Resources

Total Assets & Deferred Outflo

2023

160,760,898.65
20,410,344.42
519,055,945.68

9,763,000.00

143,038,248.42
34,646,292.55
33,317,373.64
6,196,936.85
44,107,118.77

971,296,158.98

40,887,198.53

40,887,198.53

(9,763,000.00)

31,124,198.53

259,841,662.88

578,405,978.61

80,841,620.60
48,499,781.81

1,970,009,401.41

14,381,260.36
46,666,743.22
17,876,235.00

78,924,238.58

2,048,933,639.99

Page 1

Fiscal Year 2023

2022

82,985,488.08
14,070,097.63
519,396,660.99
9,296,000.00
186,631,122.24
36,426,052.62
47,445,563.43

4,120,546.50
61,334,142.60

961,705,674.09

39,687,260.95
39,687,260.95

(9,296,000.00)

30,391,260.95
208,385,109.90
574,176,457.27

13,570,849.45
40,191,104.45

1,828,420,456.11

17,122,494.64
8,774,297.18
21,860,907.00

47,757,698.82

1,876,178,154.93
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NORTH BROWARD HOSPITAL DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF NET POSTION
For Period 11 Ending May 31, 2023

LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Current maturities of revenue
bonds payable

Current maturities of lease
facility obligations

Advanced Funds-Property Taxes
Accounts payable and acc. exp
Accr salaries and payroll tax
Accrued personal leave
Estimated third-party payor
Interest Payable

Current portion of self-ins

Total Current Liabilities

REVENUE BONDS, NET OF CURRENT

LEASE FACILITY OBLIG, NET OF

SELF-INS LIAB, NET OF CURRENT

NET PENSION LIABILITY

TOTAL OPEB LIABILITY

Total liabilities

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
DEFERRED PENSION AMOUNTS

OPEB
Deffered Inflow leases
Total Deferred Inflows
NET POSITION
Net Investments in Capital
Assets
Restricted net assets-donor
restrictions
Unrestricted

Total Net Position

TOTAL LIAB, DEF. INFL & NET PO

2023

(6,115,000.00)

(37,973,929.47)
(21,461,169.14)
(168,910,998.66)
(58,720,983.21)
(34,622,896.36)
(51,651,267.91)
(6,717,612.19)
(9,763,000.00)

Page 2
Fiscal Year 2023

2022

(5,815,000.00)

(5,651,409.95)
(15,436,762.00)
(159,021,196.52)
(54,561,783.31)
(31,910,997.60)
(101,543,750.95)
(6,236,194.42)
(9,296,000.00)

(395,936,856.94)

(309,125,314.50)

(36,868,596.77)

(27,021,301.84)

51,171,596.51

(60,527,676.35)

(389,473,094.75)

(316,610,545.54)

(12,324,350.53)

(21,146,797.01)

101,529,270.96

(67,832,231.49)

(778,308,149.89)

(705,857,748.36)

(61,367,357.99)

(21,069,747.00)

(21,766,229.77)

(83,774,143.99)

(14,781,834.00)

(12,724,882.08)

(104,203,334.76)

(283,546,018.83)

(23,604,687.07)
(859,271,449.07)

(111,280,860.07)

(264,468,495.34)

(19,704,645.18)
(774,866,405.50)

(1,166,422,154.97)

(2,048,933,639.62)

(1,059,039,546.02)

(1,876,178,154.45)
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North Broward Hospital District
Summary of Monthly Patient Payments

January 2020 through May 2023

Month of Calendar 2020 Calendar 2021 Calendar 2022 Calendar 2023
January 73,146,980 67,883,699 80,769,415 93,705,474
February 76,634,354 67,379,227 82,180,091 85,802,374
March 86,894,131 88,940,526 102,367,748 103,764,474
April 67,918,127 77,892,740 85,989,778 88,369,622
May 57,708,367 78,114,034 90,379,333 102,935,923
June 74,523,467 84,384,234 92,185,674
July 82,781,624 79,816,139 78,677,867
August 77,007,561 88,463,372 95,687,530
September 71,448,289 86,598,411 89,142,207
October 70,842,006 82,517,607 80,645,772
November 67,335,329 83,743,026 92,060,160
December 74,444,578 94,418,230 85,449,400
Totals 880,684,815 980,151,245 1,055,534,976 474,577,867
Monthly Average 73,390,401 81,679,270 87,961,248 94,915,573
Last 12 month average 74,643,962 74,882,757 86,802,282 90,702,206




North Broward Hospital District

Days in Accounts Receivable
Period Ended May 31, 2023

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

BHMC

54.8
57.9
61.4
60.3
57.5
59.7
63.9
65.2
66.5
66.9
62.7
62.8
61.0
62.5
63.8
60.4
59.5
60.9
57.7
57.2
58.3
59.5
58.8
60.4
59.9

BHN

45.2
41.7
44.8
45.3
45.3
47.8
48.9
47.6
49.7
49.4
46.6
48.6
47.5
45.7
47.5
41.2
43.1
49.7
474
49.4
49.6
47.5
45.2
46.4
44.6

BHIP

359
333
36.9
36.0
36.2
37.9
40.4
422
43.2
39.6
37.0
36.5
34.7
34.5
37.0
31.0
31.8
33.1
31.6
354
35.8
36.0
35.9
37.9
36.9

BHCS

37.9
34.9
36.4
38.0
39.7
41.9
41.7
40.1
42.9
42.8
39.8
40.8
394
39.3
39.6
35.0
36.6
37.9
35.7
40.4
40.2
42.3
38.6
39.4
39.2

Total
Med Ctrs

472
46.5
49.5
49.5
48.7
50.9
53.6
53.4
554
55.0
52.1
52.7
51.2
51.1
52.4
48.2
48.3
50.6
47.9
49.7
50.3
50.7
49.3
50.8
50.1

Total
System
48.0
473
50.5
49.9
49.3
51.5
54.0
54.0
56.0
55.7
52.9
53.6
52.0
53.1
54.4
50.2
49.2
513
48.8
50.6
51.1
51.7
50.2
51.8
51.0





